PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMorgan Chase, N.A., as successor in interest to Texas Commerce Bank - Dallas, N.A., a Bank	12/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Andrew Corporation, as successor in interest to Alliance Telecommunications Corporation
Street Address:	3 Westbrook Corporate Center
City:	Westchester
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60154

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4963879

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-701-7608

Email: sjones2@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Sokya Jones

Address Line 1: 71 South Wacker Drive
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4201184

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lacey D. Cordero

Total Attachments: 3

500419413

source=Alliance Telecom - Patent Security Release#page1.tif source=Alliance Telecom - Patent Security Release#page2.tif source=Alliance Telecom - Patent Security Release#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020243 FRAME: 0411

OP \$40.00

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of <u>December 12</u>, <u>2007</u> (this "<u>Release</u>") is made by JPMorgan Chase, as successor in interest to Texas Commerce Bank – Dallas, N.A., a bank, acting in its capacity as agent (together with any successor(s) thereto in such capacity, the "<u>Agent</u>") for each of the Lender Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) under that certain Security Agreement, dated as of November 1, 1989 and November 7, 1989 and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 005196, Frame 0160 and Reel 005196, Frame 0093 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), among Alliance Telecommunications Corporation, a Delaware corporation, (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and the Agent;

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), as set forth on the attached schedules;

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to (i) terminate the Security Agreement against the Patent Collateral identified in the attached schedules hereto, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; (ii) release all of its security interest covering the Patent Collateral listed in the attached schedules; (iii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral listed in the attached schedules, to Grantor; and (iv) to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Patent listed in the attached schedules.

CHDB01 1421711.1 29-Nov-07 13:21

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases its security interest in the Patent Collateral set forth on the attached schedules hereto, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Alliance Telecommunications Corporation, (in each case, without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Patent Collateral, and the Security Interest granted to Agent in the Patent Collateral, listed in the attached schedules.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

Dated: 2 day of December, 2007.

JPMorgan Chase as Agent

By /

ick Daniello

Title: Managing Direct

CHDB01 1421711.1 29-Nov-07 13:21

UNITED STATES PATENT

PATENT NO.

TITLE

4963879

DOUBLE SKIRT OMNIDIRECTIONAL DIPOLE ANTENNA

CHDB01 1421711.1 29-Nov-07 13:21

PATENT RECORDED: 12/13/2007 REEL: 020243 FRAME: 0414